Home » ICP DAS » ICP DAS tM-DA1P1R1 1-Channel Power Relay Module User Guide
Quick Start Guide
for tM-DA1P1R1
April. 2014, Version 1.20
ICP DAS tM-DA1P1R1 1-Channel Power Relay Module User
Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

0: checksum disabled
0: checksum enabled
Type Code Setting (T)
Type Code Output Range Data Format Max Min
 0
0 ~ 20 mA
Engineering +20.000 +00.000
Percent +100.00 +000.00
Hexadecimal FFFFh 0000h
 1
4 ~ 20 mA
Engineering +20.000 +04.000
Percent +100.00 +000.00
Hexadecimal FFFFh 0000h
2
0 ~ 10 V
Engineering +10.000 +00.000
Percent +100.00 +000.00
Hexadecimal FFFFh 0000h
4 0 ~ 5 V
Engineering +05.000 +00.000
Percent +100.00 +000.00
Hexadecimal FFFFh 0000h
Slew Rate Setting (S)
S V/s mA/s S V/s mA/s
0 Immediate Immediate 8 8.0 16.0
1 0.0625 0.125 9 16.0 32.0
2 0.125 0.25 A 32.0 64.0
3 0.25 0.5 B 64.0 128.0
4 0.5 1.0 C 128.0 256.0
5 1.0 2.0 D 256.0 512.0
6 2.0 4.0 E 512.0 1024.0
7 4.0 8.0
 Modbus Address Mapping
Address Description Attribute
10097 Low latched values of DI R
10105 Low latched values of DO R
00001 Digital output value of channel 0 R/W
00033 Digital input value of channel 0 R
00065 High latched values of DI R
00073 High latched values of DO R
00097 Low latched values of DI R
00105 Low latched values of DO R
00129 Safe value of digital output channel 0 R/W
00161 Power on value of digital output channel 0 R/W
00193 Counter update trigger edge of channel 0 R/W
00513 Write 1 to clear counter value of channel 0 W
00257 Protocol, 0: DCON, 1: Modbus RTU R/W
00258 0: Modbus RTU, 1: Modbus ASCII R/W
00260
Modbus host watchdog mode 0: same as I-7000 1: can use A
O and DO commands to clear the host watchdog timeout statu
s
R/W
00261 1: enable, 0: disable host watchdog R/W
00264 Write 1 to clear latched DIO W
00265 DI active state, 0: normal, 1: inverse R/W
00266 DO active state, 0: normal, 1:inverse R/W
00269 Modbus data format, 0: hex, 1: engineering R/W
00270
Host watchdog timeout status, write 1 to clear
host watchdog timeout status
R/W
00273 Reset status, 1: first read after powered on, 0: not the first read
after powering on R
30065 Analog output read back R
30129 The counter value of digital input R
40033 Analog output value R/W
40097 Safe analog output value R/W
40193 Power on the analog output value R/W
Address Description Attribute
40289 Analog output slew rate R/W
40417 Analog output type code R/W
40481 Firmware version (low word) R